TERMS & CONDITIONS – Penrith Performing & Visual Arts

The Joan 2020 Subscriber Incentive Prize Draw

- 1. Information on how to enter and the prizes form part of these Terms and Conditions of entry. Participation in this promotion is deemed acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.
- The Promoter is Penrith Performing & Visual Arts (Joan Sutherland Performing Arts Centre) 597 High Street, Penrith, NSW 2750, 02 4723 7600. ABN 97 003 605 089
- 3. Entry is open to residents of Australia who are 18 years or older only.
- 4. Employees and their immediate families of the Promoter and agencies and companies associated with this promotion are not eligible to enter the promotion.
- 5. The competition commences at 10am on Tuesday 5 November 2019 Australian Eastern Standard time and will close at 11.59 pm Australian Eastern Standard time on Tuesday 31 December 2019 (Term).
- 6. You may enter the competition once.
- 7. To enter the competition, participants must book a minimum of one subscription to The Joan's 2020 Season.
- 8. Entries to the competition are per transaction, not per subscription. For example, if you were to buy a subscription for both you and your partner in one transaction you would go into the draw once.
- 9. If you buy a subscription for someone else as a gift, the purchaser (ie you), not the recipient. Will go into the draw.
- 10. This a game of chance, the Prize Winner will be selected by random barrel draw, at 11am, on Tuesday 7 January 2020.
- 11. By entering, Entrants understand that they are providing their information to the Promoter and not to Facebook. This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with Facebook.
- 12. The Prize comprises of:
 - One night's accommodation in a One Bedroom Apartment for two adults at Quest Penrith. Valid until 31 December 2020 (subject to room availability at time of booking)
 - A \$100 Voucher for Café at Lewers.
 - An Unlimited Discovery Family Pass to Scenic World, Blue Mountains. Valid until 31 December 2020.
 - A Family Pass to Treetops Adventure Park in Western Sydney. Valid until 2 October 2022.

Total prize value \$600

- 13. The Promoter's decision in relation to any aspects of the competition is final and binding on every person who enters and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 14. The winners will be notified email on Tuesday 7 January 2020 and will be published on The Joan website (<u>www.thejoan.com.au</u>) in the week commencing 13 January 2020.
- 15. The Promoter's decision in relation to any aspects of the competition is final and binding on every person who enters and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 16. Entries are deemed to be received on successful purchase of a Joan 2020 Season Subscription. The Promoter is not responsible for entries not received or the receipt of incorrect, inaccurate, or incomplete information caused by an entrant or occurring during transmission. The Promoter is not responsible for any problems or technical malfunction of any telephone or computer network, line or server or internet provider, traffic congestion on any phone or computer network or any combination thereof.
- 17. If for any reason this promotion is cancelled or is not capable of running as planned, due to an intervention of any outside agent or event which naturally changes the result or prevents or hinders its determination, including but not limited to vandalism, power failures, tempests, natural disasters, acts of God, civil unrest, strikes; the Promoter may in its absolute discretion cancel the event and recommence it from the start on the same conditions subject to State Regulation.
- 18. In the event that for any reason whatsoever a winner does not take an element of the prize at the time stipulated by the Promoter then that element of the prize will be forfeited by the winner and cash will not be awarded in lieu of that element of the Prize.
- 19. The personal information you provide in entering this competition will be used by the Promoter to conduct the competition.
- 20. In case of an emergency Penrith Performing & Visual Arts (Joan Sutherland Performing Arts Centre and Penrith Regional Gallery) will use the contact details supplied by you when entering this competition.

PERMIT NUMBER - LTPS/19/39790